

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1260 OF 2023

Vishwanath Ramchandra Sonkamble ... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.S. Pidgewar, Advocate for applicant
Mr. R.V. Dasalkar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.
Mr. S.L. Bawse, Advocate for respondent No.2.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
 SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2023

ORDER :

Leave to amend and place on record copy of charge
sheet. Stand over to 19th July 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-