

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.761 OF 2023

NANDKISHOR UDDHAVRAO MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.946 OF 2023

WAGHAMBAR GUNDERAO SHELKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.989 OF 2023

SWAPNIL MADHUKAR TELKIKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1054 OF 2023

DEEPAK CHANDOBA KAMBLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1233 OF 2023

VARSHA AVINASH JAGTAP
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1260 OF 2023

VISHVNATH RAMCHANDRA SONKAMBLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

-2-

AND
984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1264 OF 2023

RAMESH SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1286 OF 2023

ANIRUDDHA MAHESHCHANDRA KAWATHEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1287 OF 2023

UDDHAV SAYAJI BOCHARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1298 OF 2023

SHARAD RAMESH KEDAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1308 OF 2023

FAYYAZ RIYAZ KALAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND
989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1326 OF 2023

YOGESH FAKIR MENDHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

-3-

990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1349 OF 2023

ANIL SHIVAJI BELGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

991 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1461 OF 2023

SHAIKH TAUFIQ SHAIKH FARUKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1509 OF 2023

SURYAKANT BABURAO NAYANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1629 OF 2023

RAJABHAU RAMCHANDRA WHATKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1672 OF 2023

CHANDRAPRABHA W/O. SHRIKANT SHELKE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1786 OF 2023

RAHUL SINHA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

AND

996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1843 OF 2023

RUPALI W/O. RAMAKANT CHANDURE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND
997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2056 OF 2023

THAKUBAI SHRIPATI ADAGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

APPs/AGPs for Respondent-State authorities : Mr. M.M. Nerlikar,
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav, Mr. A.R. Kale, Mr. P.N.
Kutti and Mr. R.V. Dasakar (in respective matters)

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 4th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

None present for the applicants/petitioners in the first session except learned APP/AGP. It was reported that the Bar Association has decided to abstain from court working. The matter/s was/were therefore, kept in the second session. None present except the learned APP/AGP.

2. Stand over to 03.11.2023.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/