

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1260 OF 2023

VISHVNATH RAMCHANDRA SONKAMBLE AND OTHERS
....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Pidgewar Suresh S. (Absent)
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.V. Lavate

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
R. W. JOSHI, JJ**

DATED : NOVEMBER 22, 2024

ORDER:-

1. Learned counsel for the applicants is absent when the matter is called out. If he remains absent on next date, the application is liable to be dismissed.
2. Stand over to 03.01.2025.

**(R.W. JOSHI)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**

Y.S. Kulkarni