



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1260 OF 2023

Vishwanath Ramchandra Sonkamble and Others ..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. S.S. Pidgewar, Advocate for applicants

Mr. N.D. Raje, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. S.L. Baswe, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Both the counsels submit that since there are cross complaints, an attempt can be made to settle the matter before the Mediator.

2. Accordingly, Mr. M.M. Patil, learned counsel is appointed as a Mediator in the present matter. The Mediator is requested to submit his report within four weeks from today.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD